

## Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was

## RESOLUTION #06-08-94-C

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has adopted a nation mission, vision, and priorities to guide our stability and growth as a nation, and
- WHEREAS, one of our national priorities is to continue to acquire, preserve, protect, and improve the tribal land and environment, and we respond to the needs of our Mother Earth through integrated management, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Nation, through the Environmental Resource Board has committed to co-sponsoring the 5th Annual Protect Mother Earth Conference, and
- WHEREAS, it is desired that all Oneida people be encouraged to attend and participate in this event, and
- WHEREAS, Oneida people who are employed by the Tribe who wish to participate are urged to make arrangements in advance with their supervisors to attend using all applicable provisions of the Oneida Personnel Policies and Procedures,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, all employees of the Oneida Tribe are hereby authorized to attend the 5th Annual Protect Mother Earth Conference, June 15 - 19, 1994, by arranging with their supervisors so their work and responsibilities will not be interrupted under the applicable provisions of the Oneida Personnel Policies and Procedures.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitute a quorum.

A meeting duly called, noticed and held on the And day of Journal of that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, members against; and not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Mie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee